

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

RP 68/2023

ABDUL RASHID DAR AND ORS

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

GHULAM QADIR DAR AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER
03.06.2024

Reportedly, requisite steps for service in terms of Hon'ble Court order dated 22.04.2024 has not been taken till date.

Concerned to issue notice to the learned counsel for the petitioner for taking requisite steps within two weeks. If needful is done, thereafter notice returnable within four weeks be issued.

Put up again on 12.07.2024.

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR
03.06.2024