

S. No. 01

Suppl Cause List-1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

RP 68/2023 in
[CR 13/2019]

ABDUL RASHID DAR AND ORS.

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mujeeb Indarabi, Advocate vice
Mr. G. A. Lone, Sr. Advocate

Vs.

GHULAM QADIR DAR AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. M. Sultan, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA-JUDGE

ORDER

01.04.2026

On request of counsel for the petitioners, matter be listed on
03.04.2026.

It is made clear that no adjournment will be granted on that date.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

Srinagar
01.04.2026
"Imtiyaz"